04000055956

- - -

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Fi	iling Officer: FfL L	^

4

Office Use Only



07/26/04--01027--016 **125.00



JDPM, LLC

July 21, 2004

۱

Registration Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: Articles of Organization for JDPM, LLC.

Dear Sir/Madam;

I am attaching a copy of Articles of Organization of JDPM, LLC for filing with your office. A check of \$125.00 is also attached for the filing fees.

Please give me a call at 407-290-2223 if any questions.

Sincerely;

Chun-Li (Johnny) Peng

Cc: File

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF JDPM, LLC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 608, hereby make, acknowledge, and file the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I NAME

JDPM, LLC. ("Company")

ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company shall be

3450 Parkway Center Court, Orlando, Florida 32808.

ARTICLE III DURATION

The Company shall commence its existence on the date these articles of organizations are filed by the Florida Department of State. The Company's existence shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE IV REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent of the Company in the State of Florida are :

Chun-Li (Johnny) Peng 3450 Parkway Center Court Orlando, Florida 32808

ARTICLE V CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

The members of the Company shall contribute to the capital of the Company the cash or property as provided in the operating agreement.

ARTICLE VI ADDITIONAL CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Each member shall make additional capital contributions to the Company only on the unanimous consent of all members, or as provided in the operating agreement.

ARTICLE VII INDEMNIFICATION

Every member, employee, or agent of this Company shall be indemnified by the Company against all expenses and liabilities, including counsel fees, reasonably incurred or by reason of his or her employment, or by reason of his or her being or having been a member, employee, or agent of this corporation, and any settlement thereof, whether or not he or she is a member, employee or agent at the time such expenses are incurred, except in such cases wherein the member, employee, or agent is adjudged liable for negligence or misconduct in the performance of his or her duties as such member, employee, or agent. The foregoing right of indemnification shall be in addition to and not exclusive of all other rights to which such member, employee, or agent is entitled.

ARTICLE VIII AMENDMENT

This Company reserves the right to amend, alter, change, or repeal any provisions contained in this Articles of Incorporation in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE IX ____ ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS

Except as set forth in the operating agreement, no additional members shall be admitted to the Company except with the unanimous written consent of all the members of the Company and on such terms and conditions as shall be determined by all members. A member may transfer his or her interest in the Company as set forth in the operating agreement of the Company, but the transferee shall have no right to participate in the management of the business and affairs of the Company or become a member unless all the other members of the Company other than the member proposing to dispose of his or her interest approve of the proposed transfer by written consent.

ARTICLE X MANAGEMENT

The Company is to be managed by a manager or managers I accordance with operating agreement adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the Company and is, therefore, a manager-managed company. The operating agreement may contain any provisions for the operating and management of the affairs of the Company not in consistent with law or these articles of organization. The name and address of the initial members of the Company are :

Orlando, Florida 32808

Name Address Chun-Li (Johnny) Peng 3450 Parkway Center Court

Mannie E. Wooten 3450 Parkway Center Court Orlando, Florida 32808

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed these Articles of Organization as an authorized representative of a member and acknowledged them to be my act this 21st day of July, 2004.

Authorized Representative Chun-Li Peng,

Sworn to and subscribed before me this <u>21st</u> day of July, 2004, by Chun-Li Peng.

State of Florida Notary Public -

Print Name :



Personally Known X or Produced Identification _____

STATEMENT ACCEPTING APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, being the person named in the Articles of Organization of JDPM, LLC., as the registered agent for this limited liability company, hereby consent to accept the designation as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in the Articles of Organization. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent under Chapter 608, Florida Statues.

CHUN-LI (JOHNNY) PENG Registered Agent